
MEETING DATE COUNCIL  AGENDA 

SECTION 

ITEM 
NO. 

SUBJECT:    

DEPT / OFFICE: 

Originator:      

City Manager Department Director Date 

 
Recommended Action:    

 Summary Explanation & Background:   

 Alternatives:  

Source of Funds: 

Financial Impact:  

Exhibits Attached:  

CITY OF LAKE CITY 
Report to Council 

Katrina Medearis/Jason Dumas

Procurement

Brenda Karr

Don Rosenthal

8/25/2025

Approve the first amendment to the Sensus Advanced Metering Infrastructure Agreement. 

 
 An agreement was established by Resolution 2015-058 for an advanced metering infrastructure agreement with Sensus USA Inc. for software upgrade relating to meter reading for the Utility department, in September  2015. The term of this agreement was for ten years and will be expiring soon. At this time, it is in the best interest of the City to extend the term of this agreement for a second term of ten years at a cost not to exceed $191,921.92.


Not approve

   $191,921.92

 Resolution, First Amendment to the AMI agreement


Sensus Amendment #1

410.70.536-030.49


